## DOC # 0128419

02/22/2007

04 30 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By RICHARD BUNCK

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$132.60 Recorded By: AE Book- 229 Page- 0061

L

Above Space Reserved for Recording [If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Quitclaim Deed
Date of this Document: \$-18.3006
Reference Number of Any Related Documents:
Grantor: Name Robert K. & Julie M. Lamb
Street Address P. O. BOX 436 1 Lamb Way  City/State/Zip Alamo NU 8900
Grantee:  Name  Street Address  Richard Bunck For JHM BAPTIST  P. D. Box 1274
City/State/Zip Claremont Ca 91711
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building and condo name): 100/4) 150 140 16 500 36, 700 151 35, Range 55 east
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 010-181-10
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 18th day of August  20 06, by first party, Grantor, Robert Kal Julie M. Lamb whose
20.06, by first party, Grantor, Robert Ka Julie M. Lamb whose mailing address is P. D. Box 436 Alamo NU 8900 , to second party, Grantee, Richard Bunck ,
whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1274 Claremont, Ca 91711

WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of the sum of the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

which the said first party hat thereto in the County of	is in and to the following o	described parcel of land,	and improvements and	l appurtenances
to wit:			- OI TIELDING	Λ
The 147712 2 - 15 - 1 - 1				
			1	
<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> , the sealed and delivered in the pr		nd sealed these presents th	ne day and year first writt	en above. Signed
	1 1 1	11 01		\ \
Signature of Witness	William 1	lande Xu		7 1
Print Name of Witness		nde Sluis		
rint name of withess	1 111190 1111	nae sials		/
Signature of Witness	Shana Love	dali-		
Print Name of Witness		day		1
Fillit Mattle Of Withess	Shana Love	day	++	`
	OI AND		0-0-01	- 1
Signature of Grantor	novoris de	smy July	Malala L	Smo
Print Name of Grantor	KOBERT K. LA	MB Come	sulie Maha	12 Lamb
51		_ / // /		
State of Jeracles		/ /		
County of Sincer			/	
, ,				
On Aund 18 Do	before r ماد	ne, Berty Jo Ja	urva	
appeared Rebea K.	Lamb & Jurellah	elu Land	, personally known to	me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfa				
instrument and acknowledg				
and that by his/her/their sign		t the person(s), or the en	itity upon behalf of whi	ich the
person(s) acted, executed th	e instrument.		BETTY JO JARVIS	}
MUTHERS I I I I'M		A No	Mary Public State of Nevada	Ì
WITNESS my hand and office	al seal.		Nia 01-67742-11	.I
- Dolle & Acar	5	My	appt. exp. Mar. 20, 2009	3
Signature of Notary				
Januara or Hotaly =				
AffiantKnown	Produced ID			
Type of ID				
(Seal)				
<b>1</b> .	1 1			

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

## DOC # DV-128419

02/22/2007

14:30 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By RICHARD BUNCK

I. Ass	sessor Parcel Number(s) a)	···			County - NV ner - Recorder	
-	b)	_			\	
	c)			Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE	Fee: \$40.00 RPTT: \$132.60	
	d)	-		Book-229 Page	e 0061	
2. ту	pe of Property		l l	ECORDERS OP	1 1	NLY
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Family P		Instrument #		
	c) Condo/Townhouse	d)	1 5 2		Page:	
,	e) Apartment Building g) Agriculture	f) Commercial /In h) Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording:	3	
	i) other		Notes:			
3. Tot	al Value / Sales Price of Property	\$	34,000	.60		No.
	ed In Lieu Only (value of forgive					1
	cable Value	\$				
Rea	l Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	132.60	<u> </u>		<b>\</b> /
4. <u>If E</u>	xemption Claimed:			/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per l	NRS 375.090, section:				
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption	a:	$\sim$			
_			( )			
5. Part	tial Interest: Percentage being transf	ferred:%				
The	undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee	;), declares and acknowledges, u	inder penalty of perjury, p	ursuant to NRS 375.060	and NRS 375.110,	
hat the inf	formation provided is correct to the best of the parties an provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a	heir information and belief, and	can be supported by docu	mentation if called upon	to substantiate the	in a
enalty of	10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per	r month. Pursuant to NRS 375.	.030, the Buyer and Selle	er shall be jointly and se	everally liable for any	ın <b>a</b>
dditional	amount owed	///	\ \			
Signatuı	re flower 1	farnf-	Capacity			<b></b>
ignatui	re JHM BAPTIST	ly Del	Capacity			_
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO		/ /	BUYER (GRANTE		N
rint Na	me ROBERT K. LI	AMB	Print Name J	HM BAPT	115 <i>T</i>	
	80 Box 436			BOX		
ity		^	City <u>LAR</u>		<del></del>	
tate	NV Zip 890	201		Zip	21711	-
\		7				-
\		/ /	,			
1	COMPANY/PERSON REC	<u>QUESTING RECORDI</u>	NG (REQUIRED IF	NOT BUYER OR S	ELLER)	
o. Nam	e		Esc. #			
ddress						-
City			State:	Zip		

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)